regional occupational centers or programs pursuant to this paragraph and paragraph (3) of subdivision (k) of Section 2575.

(8)  For the 2013–14 and 2014–15 fiscal years only, and for purposes of ensuring the continuity of essential induction and
training services for beginning teachers, the Alameda County Superintendent of Schools shall withhold five hundred eighty-one
thousand five hundred forty dollars ($581,540) from the local control funding formula apportionments of the Newark Unified
School District, and from those withheld funds shall allocate the following amounts to the following entities:

(A) One hundred forty-seven thousand nine hundred twenty dollars ($147,920) to the Alameda Unified School District.

(B) One hundred four thousand dollars ($104,000) to the San Leandro Unified School District.

(C) One hundred sixty-four thousand six hundred twenty dollars ($164,620) to the Berkeley Unified School District.

(D) One hundred sixty-five thousand dollars ($165,000) to the San Lorenzo Unified School District.

(b) Compute an annual local control funding formula transition adjustment for each school district and charter school as follows:

(1) Subtract the amount computed pursuant to paragraphs (1) to (4), inclusive, of subdivision (a) from the amount computed for